

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 23/12/2014

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012066

With reference to your FOI request in connection with 'Non Clinical job roles tender' please see response below.

- 1. How would my company be able to take part to tender any framework or become a Supplier to your NHS Trust to provide Agency Staff for NON-CLINICAL job roles.
- 2. What date will your next round of Tenders be made public for SMEs like mine to be able to Tender for new opportunities to provide your Health Trust for Non-Clinical Agency Staff?

The Trust uses Health Trust Europe for all our agency framework requirements and they manager our tender process. However, we do not use agency for Non-Clinical Job Roles